

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 10223 of 2019

Philomone Toppo **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

16/12/2019	<p>Ms. Aparajita Gaikwad, Counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Soumya Rai, PL for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that due to some medical emergency in the family of arguing counsel for the petitioner, he could not appear, therefore, she prays for time.</p> <p>As prayed, list it in the month of January, 2020, in the fresh hearing list.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge</p>