

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WPS No.10223 of 2019**

**Philomone Toppo Vs. State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.**

<p>06.09.2021</p> <p>Inder</p>	<p>Shri Harshmandar Rastorgi, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Ayaz Naved, Govt. Advocate for the State.</p> <p>The petitioner has moved an application (IA No.2) for withdrawal of the writ petition on behalf of respondents No.2 to 4.</p> <p>On due consideration, the application stands allowed and the writ petition on behalf of respondents No.2 to 4 stands dismissed as withdrawn.</p> <p>Let this case be listed for hearing on behalf of petitioner No.1 after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) <b>Judge</b></p>