

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 10223 of 2019

Philomone Toppo & Ors. Vs. State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

22.11.2021	<p>Shri Harshmandar Rastogi, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Kapil Maini, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Heard on IA No.4, which is an application for correction of clerical error in the order sheet dated 06.09.2021.</p> <p>The said order was passed on IA No.2 which was earlier preferred by the petitioner claiming withdrawal of the writ petition on behalf of petitioner Nos. 2 to 4. Inadvertently, in the order sheet in place of petitioner Nos. 2 to 4, the order sheet reflects the writ petition to have been withdrawn on behalf of respondents No.2 to 4 which is a clerical error.</p> <p>On due consideration, IA No.4 stands allowed. The order sheet dated 06.09.2021 shall henceforth be read as the writ petition having been withdrawn by the petitioner Nos. 2 to 4 instead of respondent Nos.2 to 4 as mentioned in the previous order sheet.</p> <p>Henceforth the writ petition would be pursued only by the petitioner No.1.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) Judge</p>